# 502724107 03/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770712

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
KARIM FARGEAU			02/19/2014		
GAUTHIER LAVAGEN			02/19/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PARRO	Т			
Street Address:	174 QU	174 QUAI DE JEMMAPES			
City:	PARIS				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75010				
Application Number:		29477473			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(	312)474-0448			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Email:		anagelberg@marshallip.com			
•		VIARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN I 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	SHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP		
		SUITE 6300			
Address Line 4:	(	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		30660/48250			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AUDREY NAGELBERG	AUDREY NAGELBERG		
SIGNATURE:		/Audrey Nagelberg/	/Audrey Nagelberg/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/17/2014	03/17/2014		
otal Attachments: 2	, ,				
ource=48250declassn# ource=48250declassn#					
urce=48250declassn#					

Docket no. 30660/48250

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: PARROT	)	Title: Flying Toy
Serial no.	)	Art unit:
Y711	ý	Examiner:
Filed:	)	Examiner;

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

My legal name and a legal mailing address are identified below. I make this declaration in connection with the above-identified application, based on European Community design 002365270. I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claim, and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I believe that I am an original inventor of the claimed design. I authorize(d) the application to be made.

For valuable consideration, I have assigned all rights in the application and the invention to PARROT of 174 quai de Jemmapes, 75010 PARIS France. I authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents to that company.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### Please direct correspondence to customer no. 04743.

Karim Fargeau	
Signature KF	Date GEBRUAKY 1914 2014
Residence:	
Mailing address: 134 queci de Jenninapos 750 10 Philis, Filance	

Docket no. 30660/48250

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: PARROT	) Title: Flying To	y
	)	
Serial no.	) Art unit:	
	)	
Filed:	) Examiner:	

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

My legal name and a legal mailing address are identified below. I make this declaration in connection with the above-identified application, based on European Community design 002365270. I reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claim, and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I believe that I am an original inventor of the claimed design. I authorize(d) the application to be made.

For valuable consideration, I have assigned all rights in the application and the invention to PARROT of 174 quai de Jemmapes, 75010 PARIS France. I authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents to that company.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Please direct correspondence to customer no. 04743.

Gauthier Lavagen			
Signature		Date	FEBRUARY 19th
		2014	
Residence:			
Mailing address:			
	174 quai de Jemmapes 75010 PARIS, FRANCE		
	TSOLO PARIS FRANCE		

**RECORDED: 03/17/2014**